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Michael Walker 0411 985 899 9754 4791 michael@walkerfamily.id.au 
Bruce Gaulke 0419 137 375 9754 3065 plantsandplenty@bigpond.com 
Ben Leggett 0418 830 547  holly_man_forgive@hotmail.com 
 

Date Event Organisers Notes 

Mon 3rd Feb Ultimate Leap Frog Jack & Bethany  

Mon 10th Feb Sky High walk Bruce See Note 1 

Sun 17th Feb Founders Day  Lillydale Lake Park 

Mon 17th Feb Car Maintenance night Ben  

Fri 21st – Sun 23rd Feb Anything Goes Eastern Region Lardner Park, Warragul 

Mon 24th Feb Master Chef George & 
Hannah 

 

Sun 2nd Mar Clean Up Australia Day TBA TBA 

Mon 3rd Mar Debate Night Leaders  

Sat 8th – Mon 10th Mar Caving Caving Team See Note 2 

Mon 10th Mar Labour Day  No Venturers 

Mon 17th Mar Vocations Night Michael See Note 3 

Fri 21st – Sun 23rd Mar 1st Upwey Group Camp 1st Upwey All Foresters and their 
families are invited. 
Harkaway Scout Camp 

Mon 24th Mar Sikh temple visit Bruce Blackburn. See Note 4 

Sun 30th Mar Op Shopping trip George See Note 5 

Mon 31st Mar Op Shop dress up night & 
Unit Council Elections 

Maddy/Leaders Grandparents/Pensioner 
theme 

Fri 11th – Mon 14th Apr Mountain Bike Weekend BCMG Bogong Rover Chalet. See 
Note 6 

Fri 18th – Mon 21st Apr Hoadley Hide VSVSC See 
http://hoadleyhide.com/ 
for more info and 
applications 

Notes  

1. Sky High Walk: Making use of the warmer weather and longer daylight hours, we'll be enjoying a walk to 

Sky High. Start and end points to be advised. 

2. Caving: Those Venturers that have already nominated to go caving and paid the deposit, we’ll be leaving on 

Saturday and returning on Monday. Caving is at Buchan. 

3. Vocations Night: All Venturers are to bring a CV/resume with them for this evening 

4. Sikh Temple visit: More details from Bruce in Term 1. 

5. Op Shopping trip: In readiness for the Op Shop dress up activity the following night, George will be running 

an Op Shopping trip. 

6. MTB weekend at Bogong including downhill, XC and more. $60 all inclusive! Who’s in? 

Venturers starts back for Term 2 on Monday 28th April 2014. 


